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Author note: All corrections made to the manuscripts were written in yellow highlight 

No Reviewer’s Comments Author’s Response 

1 Line 70: Did you mean higher value of IC50? 
(which means lower activity). 

The sentence written in the manuscript is “The aqueous 
extract exhibited a lower IC50 value compared to the ethanolic 
extract”. This means that the aqueous extract showed higher 
activity compared to the ethanolic extract 

2 Line 73-74: Add the IC50 value of ethanol 
extract for comparison. 
 

The IC50 values of both ethanolic and aqueous extracts have 
been added: “Meanwhile, the ethanolic extract showed higher 
potency as anticholinesterase with the IC50 value of 44.43 
µg/mL compared to the aqueous extract with an IC50 value of 
114.60 µg/mL.” 

3 Line 78: Was there any IC50 values of 
anticholinesterase for both extracts? 
 

Yes, the IC50 values of both extracts have been added. 

4 Line 82: Since this is not assessed in this 
study, I suggest the authors to remove it. 

The key word “life expectancy has been removed” and key 
word “medicinal plant” has been added 



 

5 Line 102: It would be useful if common 
name/local name of Cassia moschata can be 
added for general knowledge. 
 

The common name of Cassia moschata “Bronze shower” has 
been added 

6 Line 132: Unclear, is it the volume for each 
solvent? Please be precise. 
 

The sentence has been revised to: “Ten grams of the 
powdered leaves were each extracted with 80 mL ethanol 
and water” 

7 Line 134: You have mentioned this in the 
previous sentence. Consider delete one of 
them to avoid redundancy. 
 

The sentence written is: “Ten grams of the powdered leaves 
were each extracted with 80 mL ethanol and water by using 
ultrasonic extraction for 3 x 10 mins, then the filtrate was 
separated by filtration. The residue was re-extracted with 
each solvent using the same procedure three times.” 
 
The word “3 x 10 mins” and the word “three times” in the next 
sentence have different meaning. Each extraction was 
carried out for 3 x 10 mins before filtration. Then the residue 
was re extracted using the same procedure three times which 
means in total 3 x (3x10 mins). Therefore, authors preferred 
to keep the sentences as in the original manuscript. 

8 Line 137: Was the measurement done in 
triplicate? 
 

Yes, the measurement done in triplicates. This information 
has been added in manuscript “The assay was carried out in 
triplicates based on modified protocols” 

9 Line 187: Be consistent writing mins vs min 
throughout the MS. 
 

Thank you, have been revised 

10 Line 288: Add discussion on the previous 
studies that have isolated and identified 
compounds responsible for 
anticholinesterase activity to further support 
your argument.  
 

Discussion on possible compounds responsible for 
anticholinesterase activity has been added: “Therefore, this 
suggests that the presence of other compounds, such as 
alkaloids that are commonly present in the plant from the 
genus Cassia21-24, may also responsible for the 
anticholinesterase activity in the ethanolic extract. “ 
 

11 Please fix typos and some grammar errors. Typos and grammatical errors have been fixed.  
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